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TOP 10 SPECIES IN TERMS OF VOLUME OF PRODUCTION
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Volume of Production

Volume of Production
(in thousand metric tons)

251.50

Zamboanga
Peninsula

SOCCSKSARGEN

Central Luzon

Western Visayas

120.88

108.91

93.77

79.90

24.7%

11.9%

10.7%

9.2%

7.9%

Percent Share to
Total Production

Bangsamoro
Autonomous Region in

Muslim Mindanao

Skipjack production from
April to June 2024 at

93.76 thousand metric tons
is the highest observed for the

species since the start of
its series in 2002.
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